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‘Shain Arnold Cuber, M.D.
114 Parakeet
Irvine, CA 92620-2254

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. G 164808
Case No. 800-2022-093701

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you deviated from the
standard of care in a patient's case in 2022, in that you failed to maintain adequate
record - keeping and documentation.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2266.
Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233,

you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of
California.

Reji Varghese
Executive Director
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